

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 18, 2011, 3:57 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 84223-0
Consolidated with No. 84569-7

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL GERALD SNAPP and
ROGER WRIGHT,

Petitioners.

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 APR 26 P 2:37

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES

UNION OF WASHINGTON

DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
ACLU of Washington Foundation
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164
(206) 624-2184

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*

American Civil Liberties Union of Washington

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*.....1

ISSUE TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS*1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. The Participation of a Neutral Magistrate Is Necessary to
 Protect Privacy..... 4

 B. The *Gant* Exception Leads Inevitably to *Post Hoc*
 Rationalizations 8

 C. The *Gant* Exception Would Encourage Police Misconduct 10

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>In re Personal Restraint of Maxfield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 332, 945 P.2d 196 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	4, 6, 10
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 160 Wn.2d 236, 156 P.3d 864 (2007)	7
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	4
<i>State v. Patton</i> , 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)	3, 4
<i>State v. Snapp</i> , 153 Wn. App. 485, 219 P.3d 971 (2009), <i>review granted</i> , 169 Wn.2d 1026 (2010).....	2
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)	3
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 155 Wn. App. 537, 230 P.3d 1063 (2010), <i>review granted</i> , 169 Wn.2d 1026 (2010).....	2

Federal Cases

<i>Agnello v. United States</i> , 269 U.S. 20, 46 S.Ct. 4, 70 L.Ed. 145 (1925).....	5
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , --- U.S. ----, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009).....	3
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S.Ct. 2022, 29 L.Ed.2d 564 (1971).....	5
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 333 U.S. 10, 68 S.Ct. 367, 92 L.Ed. 436 (1948).....	6
<i>United States v. Lefkowitz</i> , 285 U.S. 452, 52 S.Ct. 420, 76 L.Ed. 877 (1932).....	6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV 6
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7 passim
